
2022 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics

February 9, 2022 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

New Knoxville 8 0 19 2

New Bremen 7 1 16 5

Marion Local 6 2 15 6

Minster 6 2 13 8

Parkway 4 4 14 7

Coldwater 4 4 11 10

Versailles 2 7 6 15

Fort Recovery 2 7 6 16

St. Henry 1 7 5 16

Delphos St. Johns 1 7 3 18

* Minster Statistics Through 19 Games.
** Parkway Statistics Through 20 Games.
*** Fort Recovery Statistics Through 21 Games. 
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TEAM
SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

New Bremen 21 1038 49.43
Marion Local 21 1024 48.76
Parkway 20 956 47.80
New Knoxville 21 992 47.24
Coldwater 21 898 42.76
Minster 19 769 40.47
Fort Recovery 21 722 34.38
Versailles 21 678 32.29
St. Henry 21 647 30.81
Delphos St. John's 21 572 27.24

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

New Knoxville 21 481 22.90
Minster 19 717 37.74
Marion Local 21 793 37.76
Parkway 20 771 38.55
Coldwater 21 863 41.10
New Bremen 21 877 41.76
St. Henry 21 879 41.86
Versailles 21 958 45.62
Fort Recovery 21 975 46.43
Delphos St. John's 21 1036 49.33



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

New Knoxville 21 992 481 24.33
Marion Local 21 1024 793 11.00
Parkway 20 956 771 9.25
New Bremen 21 1038 877 7.67
Minster 19 769 717 2.74
Coldwater 21 898 863 1.67
St. Henry 21 647 879 -11.05
Fort Recovery 21 722 975 -12.05
Versailles 21 678 958 -13.33
Delphos St. John's 21 572 1036 -22.10

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

New Knoxville 374 841 44.47%
New Bremen 385 959 40.15%
Coldwater 348 871 39.95%
Marion Local 376 976 38.52%
Minster 300 793 37.83%
Parkway 337 971 34.71%
Versailles 237 758 31.27%
Fort Recovery 258 844 30.57%
St. Henry 253 849 29.80%
Delphos St. John's 186 690 26.96%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

New Knoxville 160 234 68.38%
New Bremen 181 273 66.30%
Marion Local 207 321 64.49%
Delphos St. John's 132 205 64.39%
Versailles 158 248 63.71%
Coldwater 134 213 62.91%
Parkway 161 260 61.92%
Fort Recovery 166 283 58.66%
Minster 132 252 52.38%
St. Henry 100 200 50.00%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

Parkway 20 734 36.70
New Bremen 21 635 30.24
Fort Recovery 21 632 30.10
St. Henry 21 606 28.86
Versailles 21 519 24.71
Delphos St. John's 21 500 23.81
Coldwater 21 491 23.38
Minster 19 488 25.68
Marion Local 21 476 22.67

New Knoxville 21 439 20.90

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

New Knoxville 84 247 34.01%
Marion Local 67 200 33.50%
New Bremen 87 276 31.52%
Parkway 121 413 29.30%
Minster 68 256 26.56%
Coldwater 68 270 25.19%
Versailles 50 201 24.88%
Delphos St. John's 68 316 21.52%
Fort Recovery 40 213 18.78%
St. Henry 41 229 17.90%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

Parkway 20 121 6.05
New Bremen 21 87 4.14
New Knoxville 21 84 4.00
Minster 19 68 3.58
Delphos St. John's 21 68 3.24
Coldwater 21 68 3.24
Marion Local 21 67 3.19

Versailles 21 50 2.38
St. Henry 21 41 1.95
Fort Recovery 21 40 1.90
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INDIVIDUAL
SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Riley Rismiller Coldwater 20 137 0 60 334 16.70
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 20 69 38 75 327 16.35
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 21 103 23 62 337 16.05
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 21 104 12 56 300 14.29
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 21 73 33 28 273 13.00
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 21 97 1 72 269 12.81
Allison Hughes Parkway 20 82 0 45 209 10.45
Ella Mescher Minster 19 72 1 50 197 10.37
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 21 77 4 51 217 10.33
Paige Williamson Parkway 20 16 53 3 194 9.70

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Allison Hughes Parkway 334
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 204
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 159
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 148
Claire Steinke Coldwater 123
Whitney Rammel Fort Recovery 117
Mya Ontrop St. Henry 113
Lily Barhorst Minster 108
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 104
Emma Will St. Johns 101



FG PERCENTAGE at least 60 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Lilly Barhorst Minster 54 88 61.36%
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 98 185 52.97%
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 137 260 52.69%
Carsyn Henschen New Knoxville 44 84 52.38%
Chloe Bornhorst New Bremen 67 131 51.15%
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 116 243 47.74%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 126 278 45.32%
Ella Mescher Minster 73 163 44.79%
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 106 238 44.54%
Lindsey Koenig Marion Local 61 142 42.96%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 42 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Abby Kerner St. Johns 51 60 85.00%
Lindsey Koenig Marion Local 31 43 72.09%
Ella Mescher Minster 50 70 71.43%
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 75 107 70.09%
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 60 87 68.97%
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 72 105 68.57%
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 56 87 64.37%
Whitney Rammel Fort Recovery 42 67 62.69%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 62 100 62.00%

Riley Trentman New Bremen 34 55 61.82%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 76
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 64
Abi Powers New Bremen 60
Riley Trentman New Bremen 54
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 53
Jenna Leugers Coldwater 52
Hayley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 51
Becca Wenning Coldwater 49
Emiree Knittle Parkway 45
Emma Will St. Johns 45
Lily Lennartz New Bremen 45



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Riley Rismiller Coldwater 54
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 20
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 20
Ella Mescher Minster 16
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 16
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 15
Allison Hughes Parkway 15
Karsyn Henschen New Knoxville 14
Emma Will St. John's 13
Becca Wenning Coldwater 10

STEALS

Name School NO.

Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 69
Abi Powers New Bremen 68
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 66
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 64
Emma Will St. Johns 61
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 54
Ella Mescher Minster 52
Haley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 46
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 44
Jenna Leugers Coldwater 42

3-POINT FG % at least 38 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 33 80 41.25%
Avae Unrast Marion Local 15 40 37.50%
Kaycie Albers Minster 31 83 37.35%
Paige Williamson Parkway 53 145 36.55%
Riley Trentman New Bremen 23 63 36.51%
Katie McClurg Minster 22 61 36.07%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 23 65 35.38%
Haley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 23 67 34.33%
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 38 123 30.89%
Lily Lennartz New Bremen 26 86 30.23%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Paige Williamson Parkway 53
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 38
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 33
Kaycie Albers Minster 31
Abby Kerner St. Johns 26
Lilly Lenartz New Bremen 26
Emma May Coldwater 24
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 23
Riley Trentman New Bremen 23
Haley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 23


